sectston o, __ 98055 ORIGHIAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )

THE CALIFORNIA MEDICAL MISSIONARY )

AND BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION dba )

HOWELL MOUNTAIN BUS LINE for an ex ; Application No. 40857
paxte oxder for authority to increase

passenger fares and freight rates. ;

Applicant commenced this proceeding on February 18, 1959.
An independent staff study was completed March 18, 1959. Thexe have

been no protests after due and extensive motice given. No hearing
appears to be necessary and the matter is ready for decision. The
report prepared by the staff has been marked as Exhibit No. 1 in
thls proceeding and is included as a part of the record herein.

The Califormila Medical Missfonary and Benevolent Associa-
tion, doing business as Howell Mountain Bus Line, provides pa.ssénge‘r
and express service in Napa County between Sanitarium and St. Helena
and Sapitarium and Angwin. The length of the route is approximately
9.7 miles. Most of the service is provided by 9-passenger station
wagons, with a 2l-passenger bus being used occasionally.

In gemeral, service is provided between the hours of
10:25 a.m. and 5:25 p.m. every day except Saturdays. In additionm,
the company also provides th:;'ee special schedules: for nurses working
at the sanitarium and at the hospital, for students atteading Pacific
Union College at Angwin, and on Sundays.

Following is a tabulation of prcsent fares and fares pro-
posed by applicamt:
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Batween St. Helena amd Present Proposed

Silverado Trail and College Road $0.10 $0.20

Crystal Springs Road Q.15 0.25
Saaitariug 0.20 0.35

Two (2) miles beyond Sanitarium 0.30 Q.45
Angwin (Pacific Union College) 0.35 0.60

Between Angwin (College) and

Brookside Drive R 2
Sunset Point o
Sanitarium . .45
Bridge~Silverado Trail amd Pratt Ave. oD
St. Helena 35 -6

-

Fare to Points between Senitarium
ané College, and to Points between
Sanitarium ané St. Helena -

First two miles 0.10 0.20
Each additional mile (not to

exceed fare to most distant

point) 0.05 0.10

Students' Fare ~ 120 Rides 15.C0 21.00
(12.5¢/ride) (17.5¢/xide)

Children's Fare

Under 5 years Free Free
5 - 12 years % Fare™ % Fare*

* Increases to mext highest multiple of S.

Express rates now spread from 25 cents to 90 cents;
proposed rates spread from 50 cents to $1.10. Rates vary, both by

weight and by distance.

Applicant estimated that its losses for 1959 would be

$3,600.36 at present fares and $l,113.31 at proposed fares. The
estimate of $3,600.36 is equal to the actval loss sustained in 1958.

Staff operating figures can be summarized as follows:
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Estimated for Year 1959
Under Present Fares Nnder rFroposed Fares
Regular Special Regular Special
Item Sexvice Service Total Service Sexrvice Total

Miles Operated 24,800 . 14,400(3) 39,200 24,800 14,400 39,200
Total Revemue(l) = 57470300%" '540 $74.970 $6.300 § 1130 §7 430
Tot. Oper. Exp.(?) § 57240 $ 3,040 § 8,280 35,240 & 3.040 382850
Net. Oper. Income $ Yy $ Yy $ ) sééogg $ 3 $l§;§g;
0 erat. Ratio - 7. - ,a. - /e adolo - 'o atl/e
Rov. -Congs per Mile 16.250¢ 6.528¢ 12.679¢ 25.403¢  7.847¢c 13.954c
Exp.-Cents per Mile 21.122¢ 21.122¢ 21.122¢ 21.122¢ 21.122¢ 21.122¢

Ree rigure)

(1) Includes express revenue

(2) Inmcludes depreciation and taxes

(3) 1Includes charter and special schedules

for nurses, students, etec.

Applicant glleged that operations have been conducted at a v
loss since July, 1948, when they began. It further alleged that
reduction of present schedules would not best serve the public
interest. The Angwin Chamber of Commerce has written a letter approve
ing the increases. It appears that the proposed increase in rates
has been justified.

The Commission f£inds and comcludes that increased rates
and fares are justified as authorized in the following oxder. A
public hearing is not necessary. Because of the demonstrated urgent
need for the incxeased fares, applicant will be authorized to estab-

lish the fares on five days' notice.

OXDER

Rased upon the allegations in the application and a stafZ

study of the results of operations and upon the £findings and conclﬁ-
sions set forth im the foregoing opinion,
IT IS ORDERED:
1. That applicant is authorized to increase its fares and

expxress rates to the levels shown as proposed rates and fares on

-3-
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Appendices A and B attached to the application on file herein on not
less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public.

2. That in addition to the necessary tariff £ilings required
by this order, applicant be and it is hereby directed to post and
maintain in its vehicles a notice of the increased fares herein
authorized. Such notice shall be posted not less than five days
prior to the effective date of such fares and shall remain posted for
a pexriod of not less than thirty days.

3. That the authority herein granted shall expire unless
exercised within sixty days after the cffective date of this order.

The effective date of this oxder shall be twenty days
after the date hereof.

Dated at Sox Franetsco , California, this (

of QZ%{@: , 1959,




